# SAMPLE BALLOT

#### SCHOOL BOND ELECTION BUFFALO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 0007 (KEARNEY PUBLIC SCHOOLS) IN THE STATE OF NEBRASKA

## Tuesday, September 10, 2013

Electors voting in favor of the Proposition shall blacken the oval opposite the words "FOR such Bonds and tax" following such proposition, and electors voting against such proposition shall blacken the oval opposite the words "AGAINST such Bonds and tax" following the proposition.

# **PROPOSITION A**

"Shall Buffalo County School District 0007 (Kearney Public Schools) in the State of Nebraska issue its general obligation bonds in a principal amount not to exceed Sixty-Eight Million Dollars (\$68,000,000), for the purpose of providing funds for: land acquisition and site improvements; construction and acquisition of a new high school building and related improvements; additions, renovations and improvements to existing middle school buildings of the School District; and providing for the necessary furniture, equipment and apparatus for such school buildings, renovations and improvements; such bonds to be issued from time to time as may be determined by the Board of Education, to bear interest at a rate or rates to be determined by the Board of Education and to become due at such time or times as may be fixed by the Board of Education; and

"Shall the School District cause to be levied and collected annually a special levy of taxes against all the taxable property in the School District sufficient in rate and amount to pay the principal of and interest on such bonds as the same become due?"

FOR such Bonds and tax



AGAINST such Bonds and tax

NOTICE TO VOTERS: Proposition B below adds funding for swimming pool facilities at the new high school noted within Proposition A. In order for Proposition B to be implemented, Proposition A must also be approved by the voters.

## **PROPOSITION B**

"Shall Buffalo County School District 0007 (Kearney Public Schools) in the State of Nebraska issue its general obligation bonds in a principal amount not to exceed Seven Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$7,400,000), for the purpose of providing funds for construction and acquisition of new indoor swimming pool facilities to be located adjacent and connected to the new high school building and related improvements referred to in Proposition A above and providing for the necessary furniture, equipment and apparatus for such swimming pool facilities; said bonds to be issued only upon approval of Proposition A above, and from time to time as may be determined by the Board of Education, to bear interest at a rate or rates to be determined by the Board of Education and to become due at such time or times as may be fixed by the Board of Education; and

"Shall the School District cause to be levied and collected annually a special levy of taxes against all the taxable property in the School District sufficient in rate and amount to pay the principal of and interest on such bonds as the same become due?"

 $\bigcirc$ 

FOR such Bonds and tax



AGAINST such Bonds and tax